## Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College & Hospital, Sangli



Prof. Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Chancellor M.Sc., Ph.D.

Prof. Dr. M. M. Salunkhe MSc. Ph.D. FRSC. Vice Chancellor

# Bharati Vidyapeeth

(Deemed to be University) Pune, India.

#### Founder Chancellor: Dr. Patangrao Kadam

\* Accredited with 'A" Grade (2017) by NAAC \*

\* Category-! University Status by USC \*

\* NRF Ranking - 96 \*

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"



Dr. Vishwajeet Kadam B Sam, M.E.A. Ph.D Pro Vice Chancellor G. Jayakumar W Con. De Pro. Adm. Registrar

Registrar

#### CIRCULAR No. 351

The University authorities have approved the fee structure for the MBBS programme offered under the Faculty of Medical Sciences at Medical College & Hospital, Sangli for the academic year 2020-2021 and onwards until further orders.

| Name of the College<br>/ Institute    | Name of<br>the Course | <b>Annual Tuition Fee</b>                    |  |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
|                                       |                       | General<br>Category<br>Student Fee<br>in Rs. | Foreign /NRI<br>Student Fee in<br>US\$ |
| Medical College &<br>Hospital, Sangli | MBBS                  | 18,16,500/-                                  | US\$ 73500<br>+INR - 1,12,000          |

Additional 10% of Tuition fee shall be charged as Development fee i.e. Rs. 1,81,650/-. This fee will be applicable only to those students who are taking admission in the academic year 2020-21.

Though it has been mentioned in the fee structure of 2018-19 and 2019-20, that the fees shall be revised upwards @5% per year, it has been decided not to revise in the fees in the year 2020-21. Therefore, those students who have taken admission in the academic year 2018-19 and 2019-20 will continue to pay the prerevised tuition fee only i.e. Rs. 17,30,000/- and development fee of Rs. 1,73,000/-.

\* Note : The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.

Ref. No. BVDU/ 2020-2021/ 99 Date: June 18, 2020

To

The Principal, Medical College & Hospital, Sangli

2. The Dean, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Medical College, Pune

3. The Finance and Accounts Officer, BVDU, Pune.

CET Section, BVDU, Pune.

The Director, International Students' Cell, BVDU, Pune.

The Controller of Examinations, BVDU, Pune.

The Eligibility Section, BVDU, Pune

IT Cell - for uploading in the website.

Cartonian

Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan, Lai Bahadur Shastri Marg, Pune - 411 030 (INDIA)

Tel.: +91-20-24407100, 24325701 | Fax: +91-20-24339121, 24321910 | E-mail: bruniversity@yahoo.co.in | Web: www.bruniversity.edu.in

Note: The Fee shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.

# Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College & Hospital, Sangli

### **Hostel Fee Structure**

<u>Annual Fee</u>: Rs.19,98,150/- To be paid in form of (DD)Demand Draft in favour of **Dean, BV (DU) Medical College & Hospital, Sangli** Payable at Sangli

Hostel Fee: As a separate DD of Rs.91,000/-

<u>Boys Hostel</u>: To be paid in form of (DD)Demand Draft in favour of **Dean, BV** (**DU**) **Medical College Boys Hostel, Sangli** Payable at Sangli

<u>Girls Hostel</u>: To be paid in form of (DD)Demand Draft in favour of **Dean, BV** (**DU**) **Medical College Girls Hostel, Sangli** Payable at Sangli

### DD:

| Sr.no | Detail                              | Amount (in Rs) |
|-------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1.    | Prospectus                          | 500/-          |
| 2.    | Processing fee                      | 500/-          |
| 3.    | Deposit                             | 5000/-         |
| 4.    | Hostel accommodation + Mess charges | 85,000/-       |
| 5.    | Total                               | 91,000/-       |